used to effect a contribution for which she received reimbursement tiom Ng, a foreign national. 

Respondent also violated 2 U.S.C. 65 441e(a) and 441f by soliciting contributions fiom 

individuals whom she reimbursed with Ng’s h d s .  

VI. Respondent will pay a civil penhlty to the Federal Election Commission in the 

amount of Twelve Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500), pursuant to 2 U.S.C. 

0 437g(a)(S)(A), with such penalty to be paid as follows: 

1. One initial payment of $4,167 payable upon submission by Respondent of the signed 

agreement. 

2. An additional payment of $4,167 due on or before June 15,2002.